AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// RAYCHEM DATA BUS COMPONENTS
DATA BUS
COMPONENTS
INTERCONNECTION HARDWARE
FOR MIL-STD-1553B NETWORKS
RAYCHEM
A Complete High-Performance System of
Interconnection Hardware For MIL-STD-1553B Networks

Data Bus Components
Microcoupler
Part Numbering System
D-500-04  XX – X – YYY - ZZZ
Standard Cable Length
012: 12 in. (1 ft)
078: 78 in. (6.5 ft)
079: 79 in. (2 m)
120: 120 in. (10 ft)
236: 236 in. (6 m)
240: 240 in. (20 ft)
Cable Type
612: 10612 (24 AWG
single optimized shield)
613: 10613 (24 AWG
double optimized shield)
614: 10614 (24 AWG
EMP hardened)
Number of Stubs
1 or 2
Design
5: Without internal terminator
6: Same as 5 but with reverse bus
7: With internal terminator
8: Same as 7 but with reverse bus
Boot
5: Without mounting eyelet
6: With mounting eyelet
	 Single Stub	 Double Stub
	D-500-0455-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0455-2-YYY-ZZZ
	D-500-0465-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0465-2-YYY-ZZZ
	D-500-0456-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0456-2-YYY-ZZZ
	D-500-0466-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0466-2-YYY-ZZZ
	D-500-0457-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0457-2-YYY-ZZZ
	D-500-0467-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0467-2-YYY-ZZZ
	D-500-0458-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0458-2-YYY-ZZZ
	D-500-0468-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0468-2-YYY-ZZZ
Note:
1. Bus cable
2. Stub cable
In-Line Microcouplers:
One and Two Stub
Ultra Lightweight In-Line Microcouplers
1- through 6-Stub
Applications
Building on over 20 years of experience and
continuous improvement in data bus, including pioneering
in-line microcouplers, TE offers a family of ultra
lightweight in-line microcouplers, available in 1- through
6-stub configurations.
These couplers offer the same high performance and
reliability as TE’s current microcouplers, but their weight
is further reduced. They are available in configurations up
to 6-stub. There is no option with a mounting eyelet.
Combined with Raychem 24 AWG data bus cables,
these ultra light couplers allow designers to significantly
reduce weight.
They are also available assembled with other customer
specified components into a complete factory-built and
tested data bus harness.
PAGE 6AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// RAYCHEM DATA BUS COMPONENTS
Raychem Data Bus Components
LIghtweight
In-Line Couplers
Part Numbering
System
D-500-L4  5 W – X – YYY - ZZZ
Standard Cable Length
012: 12 in. (1 ft)
078: 78 in. (6.5 ft)
079: 79 in. (2 m)
120: 120 in. (10 ft)
236: 236 in. (6 m)

Raychem Data Bus Components
Connector Kit
Part Numbering System
DK-621-04 XX – XX
Contact (supplied in DK-621 kits only)
P: Pin
S: Socket
Polarization (bayonet styles only) (jack view)
Basic Connector Configuration
Threaded Styles
11: Plug
12: Jack
Bayonet Styles
33: Plug, A polarization
34: Jack, A polarization
35: Plug, B polarization
36: Jack, B polarization
37: Plug, C polarization
38: Jack, C polarization
39: Plug, D polarization
40: Jack, D polarization
D-621 connector, kitted with accessories
Example:
DK-621-0434-1P = D-621
connector, kitted with
accessories, jack bayonet
style with A polarization
and pin contact.
Triaxial Connectors
1553B Data Bus Cable
PAGE 12AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// RAYCHEM DATA BUS COMPONENTS
Raychem Data Bus Components
Bayonet Connectors